levels of discount from net asset value per share, although it is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that
may occur. Actual sales prices, discounts, expenses and commissions (if any) may differ from the presentation below.

   The example assumes that the issuer has 5,700,000 common shares outstanding, $32,000,000 in total assets and
$12,000,000 in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share under this example are $20,000,000 and $3.51
respectively. The chart illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of:

1. an offering of 285,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $3.33 per share after offering expenses and
commission (a 5% discount from NAV).

2. an offering of 570,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $3.16 per share after offering expenses and
commission (a 10% discount from NAV).

3. an offering of 1,140,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $2.81 per share after offering expenses and
commission (a 20% discount from NAV).

  Prior to   Example 1   Example 2   Example 3
  Sale   5% Offering at   10% Offering at   20% Offering at
  Below NAV   5% Discount   10% Discount   20% Discount
   % Change   % Change   % Change
Offering Price

Price per Share to Public   $ 3.51   $ 3.33   $ 2.96
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   $ 3.33   $ 3.16   $ 2.81

Decrease to NAV

Total Shares Outstanding   5,700,000   5,985,000   5.00%   6,270,000   10.00%   6,840,000   20.00%
Decrease to NAV per Share after Offering   $ (0.01)   $ (0.03)   $ (0.12)

NAV Per Share  $ 3.51  $ 3.50   -0.24%  $ 3.48   -0.91%  $ 3.39   -3.32%

Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder

Shares Held by Stockholder A   20,000   20,000   0.00%   20,000   0.00%   20,000   0.00%
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   0.351%   0.334%   -4.76%   0.319%   -9.09%   0.292%   -16.67%

Total Asset Values

Total NAV Held by Stockholder A  $ 70,200  $ 70,029   -0.24%  $ 69,564   -0.91%  $ 67,867   -3.32%
Total Investment by Stockholder A  $ 70,200  $ 70,200   $ 70,200   $ 70,200

(Assumed to be $3.51 per share)
Total Dilution to Stockholder A   $ (171)   $ (636)   $ (2,333)

(Total NAV less Total Investment)

Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A   $ 3.50   $ 3.48   $ 3.39
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A  $ 3.51  $ 3.51   0.00%  $ 3.51   0.00%  $ 3.51   0.00%

(Assumed to be $3.51 per Share or Shares
Held Prior to Sale)

Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A   $ (0.01)   $ (0.03)   $ (0.12)

(NAV per Share Less Investment per Share)

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A   -0.24%   -0.91%   -3.32%

(NAV Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share)

NOTE: Amounts in Table have been rounded off.

Proxy 26

Table of Contents

Proxy Statement Rand Capital Corporation

Key Shareholder Considerations

   Before voting on this proposal or giving proxies with regard to this matter, shareholders should consider the potentially
dilutive effect of the issuance of shares of our common stock at a price that is less than the net asset value per share, and
should also consider the effect that the expenses associated with such issuance may have on the net asset value per